BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

BFI WASTE SYSTEMS OF NORTH)
AMERICA, LLC)
)
Petitioner,)
,)
V.) PCB 2024-029
) (Permit Appeal - RCRA)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)
AGENCY,)
,)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 18th of June, 2024, I caused to be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the attached Appearance of Kevin Garstka, copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

BY: /s/ Kevin Garstka

Kevin Garstka

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(773)-590-7029

Kevin.Garstka@ilag.gov

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren St., Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Don.Brown@illinois.gov (by electronic filing)

Bradley Halloran
Illinois Pollution Control Board
60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630
Chicago, Illinois 60605
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov
(by electronic mail)

Scott B. Sievers
Claire A. Manning
Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP
P.O. Box 2459
205 S. Fifth Street
Springfield, IL 62705
ssivers@bhslaw.com
cmanning@bhslaw.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/18/2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kevin Garstka, an Assistant Attorney General, hereby certify that on the 18th day of June, 2024, I caused to be served the foregoing Notice of Electronic Filing and Additional Appearance of Kevin Garstka, upon the parties named on the attached Service List, via e-mail or electronic filing as indicated.

/s/ Kevin Garstka
Kevin Garstka
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773)-590-7029

Kevin.Garstka@ilag.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

BFI WASTE SYSTEMS)	
OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.) PCB No. 2024-029	
) (Permit Appeal - RCR	(A)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ADDITIONAL APPEARANCE

I, Kevin Garstka Assistant Attorney General, hereby enter my appearance in this matter on behalf of Respondent, ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY. I am handling this matter as additional counsel with AAG Christopher Grant.

Respectfully submitted,

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency,

/s/ Kevin Garstka

Kevin Garstka Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (773)-590-7029 Kevin.Garstka@ilag.gov